## **GIBSON DUNN**

## Ronald Kirk Elected to American Academy of Arts & Sciences

Accolades | April 22, 2021

American Academy of Arts & Sciences

Dallas senior of counsel Ronald Kirk was elected to the American Academy of Arts & Sciences, which recognizes "extraordinary people who help solve the world's most urgent challenges, create meaning through art, and contribute to the common good from every field, discipline, and profession." The election was announced on April 22, 2021.

Ronald Kirk is Co-Chair of the International Trade Practice Group and focuses on providing strategic advice to companies with global interests. He draws upon more than 30 years of diverse legislative and economic experience on local, state and federal levels.

**Related People** 

Ronald Kirk